$\mathbb{E}\mathbf{T}$

800.0808.U1(US)

2-14-12-REC

103640652

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pasi Eino Tapio KINNUNEN Kari J. HOOLI Kari P. PAJUKOSKI Esa T. TIIROLA	Name: Nokia Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Keilalahdentie 4
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: FIN-02150 Country: Finland
Execution Date(s): 01/24/2012, 01/24/2012, 01/24/2012, 01/24/2012, 01/27/2012, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/354,564 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): Recordation Received FEB 1 4 2012 Sth Floor Sth Floor State 12354564
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications of the cord
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or paterมีระหัญญี่Volved:40. พื้น มห
Name: Robert J. Mauri, Esq. Address: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
4 Research Drive, Suite 202 City: Shelton	 ☐ Charge deposit account ☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
9. Signature: If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Mauri 2/8/12	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 9 Page 1 of 9.	
	rage 1 01 9.

Harrington & Smith Attorneys at Law, LLC Docket No.: 800.0808.U1(US)

Nokia Docket No.: NC77722US

For \(\subseteq U.S.\) and/or \(\subseteq \subseteq Foreign Rights \)
For \(\subseteq U.S.\) Application or \(\subseteq U.S.\) Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Kinnunen

Pasi

Eino Tapio

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Oulu, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Tallikuja 1B17, FIN-90240 Oulu, Finland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Hooli

Kari

CITIZENSHIP

RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

Oulu, Finland

Finland

J.

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Paloniemenranta 5 C 6, FIN-90540 Oulu, Finland

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Pajukoski

Kari

Ρ.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Oulu, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Purantie 3, FIN-90240 Oulu, Finland

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Tiirola

Esa.

T.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Kempele, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Porttikellonkuja 12, FIN-90450 Kempele, Finland

1

PATENT

REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0016

(5) ASSIGNOR (in	ventor):		,
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Nissila	FIRST NAME Mauri	MIDDLE NAME J.
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE (Oulu, Finland	OR COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP Finland
POST OFFICE ADD	ORESS:Toyhtohyy	oantie 20, FIN-90540 (Oulu, Finland
hereby sell(s), assign	(s) and transfer(s) to	ο.	
ASSIGNEE:			:
	Nokia Corporat Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo	ion	
	Finland		
	-and-		
ø	Nokia Siemens I	Networks Ov	with Sandy and the Committee of the Comm
	Karaportti 3	ictworks Oy	
	02610 Espoo	è	
	Finland		•
• •		•	
right, title and intere foreign countries, in improvements which	st for the United St scluding all rights are disclosed in the	ates and its territorial to claim priority, to invention entitled:	SSIGNEES, the entire possessions, and in all any invention and all
FI	LEXIBLE RADIO	CHANNEL SOUNDI	NG
which is found in:			
the patent	application execute	d on the same date here	ewith,
U.S. paten	t application numbe	er <u>13/354,564</u> filed <u>Jan</u>	nuary 20, 2012
	gal equivalent there the right to claim pr	of in a foreign country, iority	
	ontinuation, division	be obtained for said on, renewal, or substitu- tion thereof;	
and any prior U.S. pro	ovisional patent app	lication(s) (if any) inclu	uding the following:
Application N	o.:	Filing Date:	· ·

PATENT REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0017 ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Pasi Eino Tapio Kinnunen	•
By: Fan fin Signature	24th Sonwary 2012 Date
Witnessed:	
(1) En Guy	24.1.2012
Witness Name:	Date

(2) Assignor Name: Kari J. Hooli	
By: Mali	241.2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(2) The Mully Witness Name:	Z4, 1. 2012

(3) Assignor Name: Kari P. Pajukoski	
By: Mex	24.01.2619
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(3) The "bearing"	24.1.2012
Witness Name:	Date

(4) Assignor Name: Esa I. Tiirola	
By: Lega	24.1.2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(4) the Brown	24.1.2017
Witness Name:	Date

PATENT

6

REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0021

(5) Assignor Name: Mauri J. Nissila	
By: 162	27-Jan - 2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(5)_ Olde Rel	27. Jan-2012
Witness Name: Ill. c //25 7-12	F U